Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of October 1st, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the September 31, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. Eric Royer

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for August 2024:
b. 14 Permits Issued: 1 Energy; 2 Electrical; 3 Building; 1 Accessibility; 4 Zoning; 1 Plumbing;
1 Mechanical; 1 Violation
Public Works:
New Business:
a. Halloween - Trick or Treating
b. FNB Account - Triple D Truss Stormwater Financial Security
c. D & G Applications — East End Mountain, Spruce Run, & Ridge Rd.

Old Business:
a. Conditional Use — Abraham Stoltzfus

Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of September 30th, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 9/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 9/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 9/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 9/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 9/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 9/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 9/1/2024.:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 9/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 9/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 9/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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768,697.73
88,192.77
52,516.40
804,374.10

16,865.31
55.59
494.91
16,425.99

501,859.35
1,645.54
515.93
502,988.96

306,354.65
1,007.22
307,361.87
33,447.47
109.97

33,557.44



