Present: Meeting called to order: Motion to accept the September 3rd, 2024, Regular Meeting: Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills: **Secretary Report:** Fire Report: Police Report: **Planning Commission Report:** a. Eric Royer **Zoning Report:** a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for August 2024: b. 14 Permits Issued: 1 Energy; 2 Electrical; 3 Building; 1 Accessibility; 4 Zoning; 1 Plumbing; 1 Mechanical; 1 Violation **Public Works: New Business:** a. Halloween - Trick or Treating b. FNB Account – Triple D Truss Stormwater Financial Security c. D & G Applications - East End Mountain, Spruce Run, & Ridge Rd. **Old Business:** a. Conditional Use – Abraham Stoltzfus **Public comment:** Adjournment: Recorded By: **Tracy Roberts**

Secretary

Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of October 1st, 2024:

Lamar Township Treasury Report of September 30th, 2024:

General Account: Balance as of 9/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 9/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	768,697.73 88,192.77 52,516.40 804,374.10
Street Light Account: Balance as of 9/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 9/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	16,865.31 55.59 494.91 16,425.99
State Account: Balance as of 9/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 9/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	501,859.35 1,645.54 515.93 502,988.96
Marcellus Shale Account: Balance as of 9/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 9/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	306,354.65 1,007.22 307,361.87
Cemetery Account: Balance as of 9/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 9/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	33,447.47 109.97 33,557.44

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer